
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4377
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011
DESTRUCTION OF MOBILE TOWERS
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the naxals have destroyed more than 100 mobile towers in the country during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) to (b): As per available information, details of Mobile Towers attacked by naxals during last three years is as follows:

State   2008  2009  2010  2011 (tentative up to August 15)

Andhra Pradesh 1 0 4 1
Bihar   16  23  13  17
Chhattisgarh 8 10 2 2
Jharkhand 9 15 7 3
Madhya Pradesh 0 0 0 1
Maharashtra 0 2 1 0
Orissa   3  16  17  3
West Bengal 0 0 1 0

Total   37  66  45  27
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